

NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen A/S Nikolaj Plads 6 1007 København K

Skælskør, 3 July 2010

## Reporting according to the Danish Securities Trading Act section 28 a

In accordance with section 28 a of the Danish Securities Trading Act, Harboes Bryggeri A/S shall hereby reports the following information regarding the managerial staff's and their connected persons´ transactions with Harboes Bryggeri A/S shares and associated securities.

Name	Anders Nielsen
Reason	Board member
Issuer	Harboes Bryggeri A/S
Securities ID	DK0060014751
Title	Stocks
Transaction	Purchase
Trading date	2 July 2010
Market	NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen
Number, pcs.	17.000
Market price in DKK	1.978.800,00

Please direct any queries to me at tel. +45 58168888

Yours sincerely **Harboes Bryggeri A/S** 

Ruth Schade CFO